503353094 06/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3399715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIGABA CORPORATION	10/22/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SECURE DATA IN MOTION, INC.
Street Address:	1875 S. GRANT STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 500
City:	SAN MATEO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7194547

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)517-4711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408) 517-4710

Email: mlemley@proofpoint.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL S. LEMLEY
Address Line 1: 892 ROSS DRIVE

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PP-012 US.CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL S. LEMLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/s Michael S Lemley s/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 09-827697(CON-Pat 7194547) SecureDataInMotion#page1.tif source=Assignment 09-827697(CON-Pat 7194547) SecureDataInMotion#page2.tif

PATENT 503353094 REEL: 035847 FRAME: 0996

Attorney Reference: 60468.300330

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, U.S. and foreign rights in the invention FEDERATED AUTHENTICATION SERVICE by inventors Jahanshah MOREH, Terry Michael OLKIN, Logan O'Sullivan BRUNS, and Trevor Scott PERRIN (hereinafter "INVENTION"), were assigned to Sigaba Corporation and U.S. Pat. App. No. 09/827,697 for the INVENTION was filed on 04/07/2001, and the Assignment document for this was recorded on 07/06/2001 at reel/frame 001963/0775 in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO);

WHEREAS, Sigaba Corporation entered into a security agreement with Royal Wulff Ventures, L.L.C. that included all rights in the INVENTION, and other properties, and the Security Interest document for this was recorded on 03/20/2002 at USPTO reel/frame 012497/0563;

WHEREAS, Sigaba Corporation filed a Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application for the INVENTION, specifically FEDERATED AUTHENTICATION SERVICE, Int. App. No. PCT/US02/08796 filed on 03/20/2002 claiming priority from U.S. Pat. App. No. 09/827,697;

WHEREAS, Royal Wulff Ventures, L.L.C. foreclosed under the security agreement with Sigaba Corporation and the subject assets were sold at auction, including all rights in the INVENTION, and Foreclosure of Asserts documents evidencing this were recorded on 10/20/2003 at USPTO reel/frame 014059/0008;

WHEREAS, Royal Wulff Ventures, L.L.C. purchased the auctioned property of Sigaba Corporation, including all rights to the INVENTION;

WHEREAS, Royal Wulff Ventures, L.L.C. released its Security Interest under the security agreement with Sigaba Corporation, and a Release of Security Interest document for this was recorded on 10/20/2003 at USPTO reel/frame 014059/0014;

AND, WHEREAS, Royal Wulff Ventures, L.L.C. assigned all of its rights to the INVENTION to Secure Data In Motion, Inc, and the Assignment document for this was recorded on 10/20/2003 at USPTO reel/frame 014059/0017.

W:\SDM--60468\000001\Assign conf.doc

Confirmation Of Assignment Of Inventions

Page 1 of 2

NOW, HEREBY, we as the below named owner of past rights in the INVENTION (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do confirm our assignment of and do hereby assign to:

Secure Data In Motion, Inc., 1875 S. Grant Street, Suite 500 San Mateo, CA 94402

a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the patent applications for the INVENTION, specifically:

FEDERATED AUTHENTICATION SERVICE, U.S. Pat. App. No. 09/827,697 FEDERATED AUTHENTICATION SERVICE, Int. App. No. PCT/US02/08796

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for the INVENTION by the above applications or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned, an authorized officer of ASSIGNOR and also an authorized officer of ASSIGNEE, hereby specifically acknowledges and confirms the transfer of the rights to the above-identified INVENTION and patent applications.

Sigaba Corporation Signature: Name: Terry M. Olkin Title: Chief Technology Officer and Secretary of the Cor		COMM. #1399516 OCAMPONIA CONTRACTOR COUNTY SAN MATEO COUN
Signature: Secure Data In Motion, Inc.	Date:	10/22/2003
Name: Terry M. Olkin Title: Chief Technology Officer and Secretary of the Con (both signatures should be not	npany	COMM. #1399516 COMM. #1399516 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN MATEO COUNTY COMM SYDINGS FEB. 9, 2007
W:\SDM60468\000001\Assign conf.doc		The second secon

Confirmation Of Assignment Of Inventions

PATENT REEL: 035847 FRAME: 0998

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/17/2015